



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 3022/2024 & CM APPL. 41947-41948/2024**
SHANKAR DASS

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Mohit Gupta with Ms. Seemab Ali
Fatima, Mr. Manish Goel, Mr. Anil
Bhasin, Mr. Rajesh Pandat Arya and
Mr. Shrishti, Advocates.

versus

JAISHREE DEVI AND ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
26.07.2024

% Issue notice through all permissible modes as also through counsel,
returnable on 06.11.2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 26, 2024/sw