



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 3022/2024 & CM APPL. 41947-41948/2024**

SHANKAR DASS

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Mohit Gupta, Ms. Aayushi Jain,
Mr. Anurag Maharaj, Mr. Mohit
Sharma, Mr. Ritik, Advocates along
with present in person.

versus

JAISHREE DEVI AND ORS.

.....Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
06.11.2024

%

Since the Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court in post lunch session,
list on 22.01.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 6, 2024/sw