



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 3022/2024**

SHANKAR DASS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Gupta, Ms. Aayushi Jain,
Mr. Mohit, Mr. Anurag Maharaj and
Ms. Prablin Kaur, Advocates.

versus

JAISHREE DEVI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **25.11.2024**

CM APPL. 68533/2024 (early hearing)

The learned counsel does not press the application and seeks permission to withdraw the application.

In view of the request so made, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

CM(M) 3022/2024

Issue notice to the respondent through all prescribed modes subject to taking the necessary steps for the date fixed i.e. 22.01.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2024 /vp