



\$~32

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 3022/2024, CM APPL. 41947/2024 STAY & CM APPL.  
41948/2024 EXEMPTION  
SHANKAR DASS .....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Seemab Ali Fatima and Mr.  
Mohit Gupta, Advs. with Petitioner in  
person.

versus

JAISHREE DEVI AND ORS. ....Respondent  
Through: Appearance not given.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

% **ORDER**  
**22.01.2025**

No time left.

List on 26.05.2025.

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**JANUARY 22, 2025/RM**