



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 3022/2024 & CM APPL. 41947-41948/2024**

SHANKAR DASS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Gupta, Advocate.

versus

JAISHREE DEVI AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. A K Dhupar, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
26.05.2025

%

List on 21.08.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 26, 2025/sw