



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 3022/2024 & CM APPL. 41947-41948/2024**
SHANKAR DASSPetitioner

Through: Mr. Firdouse Q. Wani, Mr. Dev
Sharma and Mohd. Zaryab Rizvi,
Advocates along with
petitioner-in-person

versus

JAISHREE DEVI AND ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr. A.K. Dhupar, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
21.08.2025

No time left as arguments have been heard around 2½ hours in bunch
of old matters (Sr. No. 1 to 4).

List on 19.11.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 21, 2025/dr