



\$~82

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 3022/2024**

SHANKAR DASS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Firdouse Qutb Wani, Advocate

versus

JAISHREE DEVI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

**12.09.2025**

%

**CM APPL. 57895/2025 (early hearing)**

1. On account of heavy board of this Court with more than 100 matters every day, early hearing is not possible. Therefore the application is dismissed.

**CM(M) 3022/2024**

2. List on the date already fixed i.e., 19.11.2025 in Advance List.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/as**