



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 3022/2024**

SHANKAR DASS

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, LAC along
with Petitioner.

versus

JAISHREE DEVI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

10.03.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 14403/2026 (for early hearing)

2. The present application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, seeking preponement of the next date of hearing.

3. Due to the heavy board, it is not possible to prepone the next date of hearing.

4. Accordingly, the present application is dismissed.

CM(M) 3022/2024

5. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 20th May, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MARCH 9, 2026/MR/TP