



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 3022/2024, CM APPL. 41947/2024 & CM APPL. 41948/2024**
SHANKAR DASSPetitioner

Through: Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, LAC
through VC.

versus

JAISHREE DEVI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate for R-1
through VC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

20.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. It is submitted on behalf of the learned Counsel for the parties that the matter has been decided by the learned Trial Court *vide* judgement dated 13th May, 2026. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the present petition be disposed of as withdrawn as it has become infructuous.
3. In view of the submissions of the learned Counsel for the petitioner, the present petition is disposed of as withdrawn. All the pending application(s), if any, are also disposed of.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MAY 20, 2026/MR/ik